
B.—2a21

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

Itom.
18: 10-81.

MISCELLANEOUS SEEVICES—continued.
£ s. d. £ s. d.

14

15
16
17
18
1!)
20

21
22

23
24
25
20

27

28
29

VOTE No. 16—continued.
"WellingtonPatent Slip Company, Guarantee

of Interest
Botanical Gardens (four months)
" Slaughterhouses Act, 1877 " ...
" Sale of Food and Drugs Act, 1877 "Friendly Societies' Reserve,Dunedin, Rent of
Bridgekeeper, Heathcote
Land Claims of Sartoris, Downe, and others,

final settlement of (unexpendedbalance)...
MelbourneExhibition
" Revision of Statutes Act, 1879"Surplus of Funds appropriated by the late

CanterburyProvincial Government toLocal
Works in South Canterbury: —

Timaru Hospital
"Waimate Hospital

Compilation of Maori History
Secretary to Government Officers' Guarantee

Board
Cost ofKerbingFootpaths, MacandrewStreet,

Dunedin, as per agreement made by late
Provincial Government

Land for Nelson Lunatic Asylum
Expenses of Witnesses in the case of H. R.

Russell v. Grindell andDidsbury
Sydney Exhibition ...
Escheated Estate of Henry Harding, to be

paid to father, Jeremiah Harding, in Eng-
land

H. N. Brewer, addition to Pension under
" Civil Service Act, 1866," for special ser-
vices rendered

Fee for Sir Maurice O'Rorke's Patent of
Knighthood

Refunds to Counties and Boroughs of deduc-
tions from Subsidieson accountof Hospitals
and Charitable Aid

Expenses of Printing Transactions of New
Zealand Institute

Expenses of Printing work on Coleoptera of
New Zealand

Payment of Rates levied, under Rabbit
Nuisance Acts, on unoccupied Crown
Lands within RabbitDistricts

Expenses of Royal Commissions—
West Coast
Local Industries
Civil Service

Bonus for encouragementofLocal Industries

2,450 0 0
500 0 0
200 0 0
500 0 0

20 15 0
65 0 0

1,710 18 5
4,000 0 0
1,000 0 0

2,898 17 3
500 0 0
300 0 0

100 0 0

108 15 3
500 0 0

194 0 0
1,200 0 030

31
127 2 10

32

25 0 0
38

84

35

36

37

98 0 0

3,000 0 0

500 0 0

345 12 3

39,537 1 0

500 0 0

3S
39
40
41

2,000 0 0
590 0 0

1,450 0 0
1,000 0 0

Total—Vote No. 16 ...

TOTAL OP CLASS II. £191, -77 18 6


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

