Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.

Item.		1880-81.					
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.	£	s.	d.	£	s.	 d.
14	VOTE No. 16—continued. Wellington Patent Slip Company, Guarantee	9.450	0				
15	of Interest Botanical Gardens (four months)	$2,450 \\ 500$	0	0			
16	"Slaughterhouses Act, 1877"	200	ŏ	ŏ			
17	"Sale of Food and Drugs Act, 1877"	500	0	0			
18	Friendly Societies' Reserve, Dunedin, Rent of		15				
19	Bridgekeeper, Heathcote	65	0	0			
20	Land Claims of Sartoris, Downe, and others,	1,710	10	5			
21	final settlement of (unexpended balance) Melbourne Exhibition	4,000	0	0			
$\overline{22}$	"Revision of Statutes Act, 1879"	1,000	ŏ	ŏ			
	Surplus of Funds appropriated by the late Canterbury Provincial Government to Local Works in South Canterbury:—	,,,,,					
23	Timaru Hospital	2,898	17	3			
24	Waimate Hospital	500					
$\frac{25}{25}$	Compilation of Maori History	300	0	0			
26	Secretary to Government Officers' Guarantee	100	0	o			
27	Board Cost of Kerbing Footpaths, Macandrew Street, Dunedin, as per agreement made by late	100	U				
	Provincial Government	108	_	3			
28	Land for Nelson Lunatic Asylum	500	0	0			
29	Expenses of Witnesses in the case of H. R.	194	Λ	0			
30	Russell v. Grindell and Didsbury Sydney Exhibition	1,200	0	1			
31	Escheated Estate of Henry Harding, to be paid to father, Jeremiah Harding, in Eng-	1,200	v				
	land	127	2	10			
32	H. N. Brewer, addition to Pension under "Civil Service Act, 1866," for special ser- vices rendered	25	0	0			
33	Fee for Sir Maurice O'Rorke's Patent of	40	U	U			
00	Knighthood	98	0	0			
34	Refunds to Counties and Boroughs of deduc-			İ			
	tions from Subsidies on account of Hospitals						
۰.	and Charitable Aid	3,000	0	0			
35	Expenses of Printing Transactions of New	<u>درن</u> 0		0			
36	Zealand Institute Expenses of Printing work on Coleoptera of	500	U	0			
50	New Zealand	345	12	3			
37	Payment of Rates levied, under Rabbit	0.20					
	Nuisance Acts, on unoccupied Crown						
	Lands within Rabbit Districts	500	0	0			
9 0	Expenses of Royal Commissions—	0.000	^				
38 39	West Coast Local Industries	2,000 590	0	- 1			
40	Cimil Sampiae	1,450					
41	Bonus for encouragement of Local Industries	1,000					
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 16	,			39,537	1	0
				1	-		

TOTAL OF CLASS II. ...

£191,977 18 6